
USPF National Powerlifting Championship, August 11, 2007

Record Place NAME
WT 

Class
Bdy 

Wght Age Best Squat Best Bench
Best 

Deadlift Total lb

114 Open Women
1 Bonnie Aerts 114 112.00 48 132.28 99.21 203.93 435.41

148 Open Women
WR 1 Karen Matthews 148 140.40 38 341.71 176.37 347.22 865.31

198 Open Women
1 Janet Loveall 198 195.40 38 363.76 264.55 407.85 1036.16

198+ Open Women
WR 1 Nicki I'Anson 198+ 223.00 41 374.78 253.53 374.78 1003.09

Submaster Women
AR/SR 1 Karen Matthews 148 140.40 38 341.71 176.37 347.22 865.31

AR/SR 1 Janet Loveall 198 195.40 38 363.76 264.55 407.85 1036.16

Master Women 40-44 
WR/SR 1 Nicki I'Anson 198+ 223.00 41 374.78 253.53 374.78 1003.09

Master Women 45-49 
1 Bonnie Aerts 114 112.00 48 132.28 99.21 203.93 435.41

Master Women 50-54 
AR/WR 1 Sabra Callahan 123 123.00 51 242.51 203.93 286.60 733.03

Junior Men 16-17
1 Joe Dominguez 181 178.00 16 374.78 214.95 407.85 997.58

1 Cody Blackburn 242 222.00 17 407.85 242.51 501.55 1151.90

SR/AR/WR 1 David Ortega 308 302.00 17 490.52 347.22 529.10 1366.85

Junior Men 18-19
1 Nick Cambero 165 159.00 19 391.32 264.55 435.41 1091.28

Junior Men 20-23 
1 Travis Orawiec 148 145.60 22 314.16 248.02 385.81 947.98

1 Jesse Martini 198 188.00 21 380.29 286.60 473.99 1140.88

1 Arturo Aguilar 220 212.00 21 468.48 319.67 529.10 1317.25

WR/SR 1 Anthony Cissell 308+ 315.80 21 523.59 369.27 485.01 1377.88

123 Open Men
1 Kevin Meskew 123 121.50 51 270.06 181.88 352.74 804.68

4th-387
148 Open Men

WR 1 Scott Layman 148 142.60 36 573.20 369.27 507.06 1449.52
WR 2 Dave Edmondson 148 147.20 46 545.64 319.67 534.62 1399.92

3 Vince Tanabe 148 141.00 44 473.99 259.04 501.55 1234.58

165 Open Men
DQ Cesar Varela 165 162.00 41 473.99 330.69 O

181 Open Men
1 Bob Benedix 181 181.00 47 639.33 336.20 562.17 1537.71
2 Ed Kinsey 181 179.00 26 600.75 385.81 518.08 1504.64

DQ Dietrich Dejean 181 173.00 28
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198 Open Men
1 Keith Kanemoto 198 193.20 48 611.78 485.01 562.17 1658.96
2 Trinity Eriksen 198 196.00 29 501.55 380.29 523.59 1405.43
3 Jose Hernandez 198 195.00 39 501.55 363.76 501.55 1366.85

DQ Victor Calia 198 194.50 43 578.71 O

220 Open Men
1 Matt McCase 220 208.50 27 622.80 435.41 666.89 1725.10
2 Robert Harris 220 220.00 48 507.06 435.41 485.01 1427.48

DQ Eric Kratz 220 220.00 32 639.33 O
DQ Bryan Burke 220 216.00 29 O

242 Open Men
WR 1 Ed Coan 242 236.00 44 931.44 518.08 810.19 2259.72

2 Gary Grissinger 242 226.00 45 529.10 391.32 600.75 1521.17
3 Alex Mohr 242 238.40 19 468.48 270.06 462.97 1201.51

275 Open Men
1 Tim Bruner 275 257.20 48 710.98 462.97 677.91 1851.86
2 Armando Gonzales 275 262.60 25 578.71 402.34 507.06 1488.11
3 Nick Frankovitch 275 251.50 32 418.87 418.87 468.48 1306.23

DQ Scott Smith 275 261.00 36 837.75

308 Open Men
SR/AR/WR 1 Scott Cartwright 308 305.40 37 909.40 650.36 744.05 2303.81

2 Joe Dentice 308 275.80 48 462.97 407.85 567.68 1438.50
3 Alan Aerts 308 276.50 51 352.74 418.87 485.01 1256.62

DQ Robert Speno 308 278.60 38 727.52 O

308+ Open Men
WR 1 Chris Dranias 308+ 323.00 24 881.84 286.60 837.75 2006.19

SubMaster Men 35-39
1 Scott Layman 148 142.60 36 573.20 369.27 507.06 1449.52

1 Jose Hernandez 198 195.00 39 501.55 363.76 501.55 1366.85
2 Brian Pacheco 198 194.40 35 440.92 374.78 479.50 1295.20

1 Rod Corbin 242 225.00 37 567.68 363.76 540.13 1471.57

DQ Scott Smith 275 261.00 36 O

SR/AR 1 Scott Cartwright 308 305.40 37 909.40 650.36 744.05 2303.81
DQ Robert Speno 308 278.60 38 727.52 O

Master Men 40-44
WR 1 Daniel Sorenson 148 148.50 43 485.01 336.20 490.52 1311.74
WR 2 Vince Tanabe 148 141.00 44 473.99 259.04 501.55 1234.58

DQ Lavell Applewhite 198 194.40 43 446.43 O
DQ Victor Calia 198 194.50 43 578.71 O

1 Kevin Nieznanski 220 200.00 43 451.94 275.58 457.45 1184.97

AR/WR 1 Ed Coan 242 236.00 44 931.44 518.08 810.19 2259.72

1 Doug Hester 275 272.00 44 501.55 429.90 518.08 1449.52
2 Tim Cochran 275 248.00 40 462.97 385.81 485.01 1333.78

DQ Mark Menslage 275 252.00 42 622.80 O
DQ Greg Payne 275 267.40 41 677.91 O
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Master Men 45-49
WR 1 Dave Edmondson 148 147.20 46 545.64 319.67 534.62 1399.92

WR 1 Bob Benedix 181 181.00 47 639.33 336.20 562.17 1537.71
DQ Scott Helmer 181 173.80 46 451.94 O

WR 1 Keith Kanemoto 198 193.20 48 611.78 485.01 562.17 1658.96

1 Robert Harris 220 220.00 48 507.06 435.41 485.01 1427.48
DQ Greg Hayes 220 216.00 45 O

1 Robert Ciano 242 241.80 45 551.15 413.36 567.68 1532.20
2 Gary Grissinger 242 226.00 45 529.10 391.32 600.75 1521.17

WR 1 Tim Bruner 275 257.20 48 710.98 462.97 677.91 1851.86

1 Joe Dentice 308 275.80 48 462.97 407.85 567.68 1438.50

Master Men 50-54
SR/WR 1 Kevin Meskew 123 121.50 51 270.06 181.88 352.74 804.68

4th-387
1 David Bertier 198 188.40 51 363.76 325.18 529.10 1218.04

1 Greg Baxter 220 216.80 52 529.10 319.67 551.15 1399.92

DQ Steve Denning 242 236.80 52 385.81 O

1 Delmer Brown 275 251.00 54 540.13 363.76 451.94 1355.83

WR 1 Alan Aerts 308 276.50 51 352.74 418.87 485.01 1256.62

Master Men 60-64
WR/AR 1 Gordon Santee 148 147.50 60 330.69 220.46 435.41 986.56

4th-352 4th-231 4th-451
WR 1 Bob Gaynor 198 198.50 61 501.55 363.76 617.29 1482.59
AR/WR 2 Bill Johnson 198 198.00 61 600.75 242.51 501.55 1344.81

3 Roy Eriksen 198 198.00 64 402.34 286.60 451.94 1140.88

WR 1 Courtney Stanley 242 240.00 61 573.20 341.71 606.27 1521.17

Master Men 65-69
WR 1 Dan Martin 181 179.50 67 418.87 242.51 446.43 1107.81

Master Men 75-79
SR/WR 1 Richard Simon 181 177.00 76 281.09 242.51 308.64 832.24

SR=State Record, AR=American record, WR=World record
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Lisa Wheeler, announcer
David Olea, DJ

Ruben Arrendondo, spotter

Matt and Emily McCase for the Inzer booth

Tom Miller, score cards

Jesse Branham, spotter

Master Men--Ed Coan

Leon Sparango, spotter

Chris and Susan Grantano for the House of Pain booth

Meet Director: Steve Denison
Referees: 

Steve Denison-Master score sheet
Score table: 

Eddie Horton, WPF referee

Jim Merlino, National referee

Dave Jeffrey, WPF referee
Dave Kyle, WPF referee

Ted Isabella, National referee

Thanks to 

Mark Swank
Greg Buffington

Best Lifter Powerlifting: 
Women--Karen Matthews
Junior Men--Nick Cambero

Keith Lemm and CSS Photo Design for the great photos and best lifter pictures

Jan Shendow, WPF referee
Vince Moser, WPF referee

Joe Dalton, National referee
Dr David Foster, State referee

Ron Scott, WPF referee
Gordon Santee, WPF referee
Bill Ennis, WPF referee

Bob Connell, State referee

Open Men--Ed Coan

Scott Layman, National referee

Dr David Foster for his Sports Chiropractic on the Run booth. 
Mark Swank for providing the 50kg plates. 

Team Alan and Bonnie Aerts for their meet sponsorship!

Craig Saewong
Scott Layman
Jake Campos

Jason Burnell, Bar loading program

Brian Schoonveld

Spotter/loaders: 

Spotter/loaders and officials, and a great scoretable with Lisa, Tom, Jason, and David
Binions Hotel Casino
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Scott Cartwright, 308 Submaster, 909 squat, 650 bench, 744 deadlift, 2303 total
Kevin Meskew, 123 Master 50-54, 270 squat, 181 bench, 352 deadlift, 804 total

Richard Simon, 181 Master 75-79, 281 squat

Nicki I'Anson, 198 Master 40-44, 374 squat, 253 bench, 374 deadlift, 1003 total
David Ortega, 308 Junior 16-17, 347 bench, 529 deadlift, 1366 total
Anthony Cissell, 308+ Junior 20-23, 523 squat
Scott Cartwright, 308 Open, 909 squat, 2303 total

Gordon Santee, 148 Master 60-64, 451 deadlift

California State Powerlifting records set: 
Karen Matthews, 148 Submaster, 341 squat, 865 total
Janet Loveall, 198 Submaster, 363 squat, 264 bench, 407 deadlift, 1036 total

Scott Layman, 148 Open, 573 squat, 369 bench, 1449 total

Nicki I'Anson, 198+ Master 40-44, 374 squat, 253 bench, 1003 total
Sabra Callahan, 123 Master 50-54, 242 squat, 203 bench, 286 deadlift, 733 total
David Ortega, 308 Junior 15-19, 490 squat, 347 bench, 529 deadlift, 1366 total
Anthony Cissell, 308+ Junior 20-23, 523 squat, 363 bench, 485 deadlift, 1377 total

Scott Cartwright, 308 Submaster, 909 squat, 650 bench, 2303 total

WPF World Powerlifting records set: 
Karen Matthews, 148 Open, 341 squat
Nicki I'Anson, 198+ Open, 374 squat, 253 bench, 374 deadlift, 1003 total

Bill Johnson, 198 Master 60-64, 600 squat
Richard Simon, 181 Master 75-79, 281 squat

Karen Matthews, 148 Submaster, 341 squat

Ed Coan, 242 Master 40-44, 931 squat

American Powerlifting records set: 

Janet Loveall, 198 Submaster, 363 squat, 264 bench, 407 deadlift, 1036 total
Sabra Callahan, 123 Master 50-54, 242 squat, 203 bench, 733 total
David Ortega, 308 Junior 16-17, 347 bench, 529 deadlift, 1366 total
Scott Cartwright, 308 Open, 909 squat, 2303 total

Dave Edmondson, 148 Open, 534 deadlift
Ed Coan, 242 Open, 931 squat, 810 deadlift, 2259 total
Scott Cartwright, 308 Open, 909 squat, 650 bench, 744 deadlift, 2303 total
Chris Dranias, 308+ Open, 881 squat, 837 deadlift, 2006 total
Daniel Sorenson, 148 Master 40-44, 485 squat, 336 bench, 1311 total
Vince Tanabe, 148 Master 40-44, 501 deadlift
Ed Coan, 242 Master 40-44, 931 squat, 518 bench, 810 deadlift, 2259 total
Dave Edmondson, 148 Master 45-49, 545 squat, 319 bench, 534 deadlift, 1399 total
Bob Benedix, 181 Master 45-49, 639 squat
Keith Kanemoto, 198 Master 45-49, 485 bench
Tim Bruner, 275 Master 45-49, 710 squat
Kevin Meskew, 123 Master 50-54, 270 squat, 181 bench, 352 deadlift, 804 total

Courtney Stanley, 242 Master 60-64, 573 squat, 606 deadlift, 1521 total
Dan Martin, 181 Master 65-69, 242 bench, 446 deadlift, 1107 total

Alan Aerts, 308 Master 50-54, 418 bench
Gordon Santee, 148 Master 60-64, 352 squat, 231 bench, 451 deadlift, 986 total
Bill Johnson, 198 Master 60-64, 600 squat
Bob Gaynor, 198 Master 60-64, 363 bench, 617 deadlift, 1482 total


